A STD p I R Body parts - S.STEEL

ASTORIR ASTORIR
Carrozzeria - Body parts - Carosserie - Karosserie w03
INOX - S.STEEL - INOX - STAHL o - 04/2024
ASTORIM ASTORIR

21

ASTORIA

N o

ASTORIR
4GR
AZTORIN
% STD | GAS |
ASTORIP 1GR 37 1ercomp| 92 | 96
. cowe | 38 ;9 Lol | 93| 97
78 479 2GR 3GR Q4 98
78 480 +79 | scr 4GR 95 | 99
78 480 480 +79 | 4er=j T

103

101 | Aer-sae
102 |15

(*) Gruppi RIALZATI
RAISED Gragps ==

= 2468 | 39
AEPAETAEIAIPTS
e ;‘8(., 28t‘}
2GR | S e fon
3R 22[., §61 721
AsTORR SGk gg[‘) gg[-] T
22
Groupes REHAUSS

2 ERHOEHTE Gruppen

- D—EO R E 6 oo i 2,4_5 TORIM @g A

AFTER SALES
@TOOLS 10/17/2025 3:13:09 AM Page 1 of 106



A STD R I R Body parts - S.STEEL

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 77169070 STOP CUPS 1GR GREY
0002 77169071 STOP CUPS 2GR GREY
0003 77169072 STOP CUPS 3GR GREY
0005 76100268 TOP GRATE 1GR
0006 76100269 TOP GRATE 2GR
0007 76100270 TOP GRATE 3GR
0008 76100271 TOP GRATE 4GR
0009 75289100 BACK PANEL 1GR S.STEEL
0010 75289101 BACK PANEL 2GR S.STEEL
0011 75289102 BACK PANEL 3GR S.STEEL
0012 75289103 BACK PANEL 4GR S.STEEL
0013 77169117 FRONT PROFILE 1GR
0014 77169118 FRONT PROFILE 2GR
0015 77169119 FRONT PROFILE 3GR
0016 77169120 FRONT PROFILE 4GR
0017 77487008 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 1GR
0018 77487009 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 2GR
0019 77487010 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 3GR
0020 77487011 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 4GR
0021 73130316 RIGHT SIDE S.STEEL
0022 73130317 LEFT SIDE S.STEEL
0023 15259005 BELLOWS
0024 10459 STEEL FLAT SPRING FOR KNOB
0025 8315278058R KNOB
0026 77742041 RIGHT/LEFT BASIN GUIDE FOR FRAMES
0027 15490980 USB SOCKET PROTECTION CAP
0028 15373070 CHROMED CAP
0029 77279034 S.STEEL CABLE COVER RIGHT
0030 77279038 S.STEEL CABLE COVER RIGHT
0031 77279028 S.STEEL CABLE COVER RIGHT
0032 77279041 S.STEEL CABLE COVER RIGHT
0033 77279036 S.STEEL CABLE COVER+LED RIGHT
0034 77279036 S.STEEL CABLE COVER+LED RIGHT

AFTER SALES
@TOO“—S 10/17/2025 3:13:09 AM Page 2 of 106



A STD R I R Body parts - S.STEEL

Article number Description Characteristic
0035 77279030 S.STEEL CABLE COVER+LED RIGHT
0036 77279042 S.STEEL CABLE COVER+LED RIGHT
0037 77279035 S.STEEL CABLE COVER LEFT
0038 77279040 S.STEEL CABLE COVER LEFT
0039 77279029 S.STEEL CABLE COVER LEFT
0040 77279037 .STEEL CABLE COVER LEFT
0041 77279037 .STEEL CABLE COVER LEFT
0042 77279031 S.STEEL CABLE COVER+LED LEFT
0043 77279029 S.STEEL CABLE COVER LEFT
0044 77279031 S.STEEL CABLE COVER+LED LEFT
0045 77279040 S.STEEL CABLE COVER LEFT
0046 77230001 PANEL SUPPORT
0047 29066080 ADHESIVE LABEL 0-1+LIV+SCTZ
0047 29066081 ADHESIVE LABEL 0-1+LIV
0048 15486002 SWITCH HOLE PLUG
0049 77044500 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/1
0050 77044505 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/1 RAIS. GROUP
0051 77044501 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/2C
0052 77044506 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/2 R.GROUP
0053 77044502 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/2
0054 77044507 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/2 R.GROUP
0055 77044503 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/3
0056 77044508 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/3 R.GROUP
0057 77044504 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/4
0058 77044509 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/4 R.GROUP
0061 77044441 S.STEEL BOILER COVER SAE/C
0063 77044442 S.STEEL BOILER COVER SAE/2
0064 77044447 S.STEEL BOILER COVER SAE/2
0069 77044450 S.STEEL BOILER COVER SAE/2+DISPLAY
0071 77044451 S.STEEL BOILER COVER SAE/3+DISPLAY
0072 77044454 S.STEEL BOILER COVER SAE/3+DISPLAY
0075 15318002 ADJUSTABLE FOOT H55/69
0076 76153008 LOWER GRILLE 1GR

AFTER SALES
@TOO“—S 10/17/2025 3:13:09 AM Page 3 of 106



A STD R I R Body parts - S.STEEL

Article number Description Characteristic
0077 76153009 LOWER GRILLE 2GR/C
0079 76154008 RIGHT LOWER GRILLE
0081 77558049 PROTECTION 1GR
0082 77558050 PROTECTION 2GR
0083 77558051 PROTECTION 3GR
0084 77558052 PROTECTION 4GR
0085 76098138 >SILV.BRIGHT STEEL 1GR TRAY
0086 76098139 >SILV.BRIGHT STEEL 2GR TRAY
0087 76098140 >SILV.BRIGHT STEEL 3GR TRAY
0088 76098141 >SILV.BRIGHT STEEL 4GR TRAY
0089 25006006 RIGHT GRID BLOCK
0090 25006007 LEFT GRID BLOCK
0091 76149107 CUPS-STAND FOR RAISED GROUP H7-E
0092 77487000 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 1GR
0093 77487001 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 2GR
0094 77487002 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 3GR
0095 77487003 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 4GR
0096 77487004 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 1GR GAS
0097 77487005 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 2GR GAS
0098 77487006 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 3GR GAS
0099 77487007 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 4GR GAS
0100 77487024 FRONTAL PRESSURE GAUGE
0101 4621115005 PRESSURE GAUGE FOOD
0102 4621115006 PRESSURE GAUGE 16 BAR FOOD
0103 29089385 ADHESIVE LABEL ASTORIA

AFTER SALES
@TOO “-s 10/17/2025 3:13:09 AM Page 4 of 106



ASTORIR

ASTORIR

&

Carrozzeria - Body parts - Carosserie - Karosserie

Body parts

BIANCO - WHITE - BLANC - WEISS

ASTORIR

N o

ASTORIP

rev. 03
04/2024
ASTORIR

21

ASTORIA

4GR
/5‘6_" TORIR
STD % sTD | GAS |
STORAR ek | 37 1GRcomp| 92 | 96
- o 20| comr | 38 75 ég:" oo 20| 3
2.46R | 39 2GR 3GR Q4 | 98
3GR 4GR 95 | 99
AEPAETAEI R IRTS ARG T ORI
49 |59
1GR 50 60
ASTOF 51 |61
53 |63 |69
2GR |54 6401 70n
55 |65 |71
3GR 1561|660 |72
ISTORIP 57 |67 |73 101 | Agp.sAE
A =T’ 4GR 580 | 6811|74 102 | 1s
22 (*) Gruppi RIALZATI
" /:3':'?% RAISED Groeps ==
75 Groupes REHAUSS
ERHOEHTE Gruppen
" CORE 600 A storia

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:10 AM

- WHITE

Page 9 of 106



A STD R I R Body parts - WHITE

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 77169070 STOP CUPS 1GR GREY
0002 77169071 STOP CUPS 2GR GREY
0003 77169072 STOP CUPS 3GR GREY
0005 76100268 TOP GRATE 1GR
0006 76100269 TOP GRATE 2GR
0007 76100270 TOP GRATE 3GR
0008 76100271 TOP GRATE 4GR
0009 75289104 BACK PANEL 1GR WHITE
0010 75289105 BACK PANEL 2GR WHITE
0011 75289106 BACK PANEL 3GR WHITE
0012 75289107 BACK PANEL 4GR WHITE
0013 77169117 FRONT PROFILE 1GR
0014 77169118 FRONT PROFILE 2GR
0015 77169119 FRONT PROFILE 3GR
0016 77169120 FRONT PROFILE 4GR
0017 77487008 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 1GR
0018 77487009 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 2GR
0019 77487010 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 3GR
0020 77487011 S.STEEL BASE SURROUND 4GR
0021 73130318 RIGHT SIDE WHITE
0022 73130319 LEFT SIDE WHITE
0023 15259005 BELLOWS
0024 10459 STEEL FLAT SPRING FOR KNOB
0025 8315278058R KNOB
0026 77742041 RIGHT/LEFT BASIN GUIDE FOR FRAMES
0027 15490980 USB SOCKET PROTECTION CAP
0028 15373070 CHROMED CAP
0029 77279034 S.STEEL CABLE COVER RIGHT
0030 77279038 S.STEEL CABLE COVER RIGHT
0031 77279028 S.STEEL CABLE COVER RIGHT
0032 77279041 S.STEEL CABLE COVER RIGHT
0033 77279036 S.STEEL CABLE COVER+LED RIGHT
0034 77279036 S.STEEL CABLE COVER+LED RIGHT

AFTER SALES
@TOO“—S 10/17/2025 3:13:10 AM Page 10 of 106



A STD R I R Body parts - WHITE

Article number Description Characteristic
0035 77279030 S.STEEL CABLE COVER+LED RIGHT
0036 77279042 S.STEEL CABLE COVER+LED RIGHT
0037 77279035 S.STEEL CABLE COVER LEFT
0038 77279040 S.STEEL CABLE COVER LEFT
0039 77279029 S.STEEL CABLE COVER LEFT
0040 77279037 .STEEL CABLE COVER LEFT
0041 77279037 .STEEL CABLE COVER LEFT
0042 77279031 S.STEEL CABLE COVER+LED LEFT
0043 77279029 S.STEEL CABLE COVER LEFT
0044 77279031 S.STEEL CABLE COVER+LED LEFT
0045 77279040 S.STEEL CABLE COVER LEFT
0046 77230001 PANEL SUPPORT
0047 29066080 ADHESIVE LABEL 0-1+LIV+SCTZ
0047 29066081 ADHESIVE LABEL 0-1+LIV
0048 15486002 SWITCH HOLE PLUG
0049 77044500 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/1
0050 77044505 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/1 RAIS. GROUP
0051 77044501 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/2C
0052 77044506 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/2 R.GROUP
0053 77044502 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/2
0054 77044507 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/2 R.GROUP
0055 77044503 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/3
0056 77044508 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/3 R.GROUP
0057 77044504 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/4
0058 77044509 S.STEEL BOILER COVER AEP/4 R.GROUP
0061 77044441 S.STEEL BOILER COVER SAE/C
0063 77044442 S.STEEL BOILER COVER SAE/2
0064 77044447 S.STEEL BOILER COVER SAE/2
0069 77044450 S.STEEL BOILER COVER SAE/2+DISPLAY
0071 77044451 S.STEEL BOILER COVER SAE/3+DISPLAY
0072 77044454 S.STEEL BOILER COVER SAE/3+DISPLAY
0075 15318002 ADJUSTABLE FOOT H55/69
0076 76153008 LOWER GRILLE 1GR

AFTER SALES
@TOO“—S 10/17/2025 3:13:10 AM Page 11 of 106



ASTORIR

Body parts - WHITE

Article number

0077 76153009
0078 76155008
0079 76154008
0080 76156008
0081 77558049
0082 77558050
0083 77558051
0084 77558052
0085 76098138
0086 76098139
0087 76098140
0088 76098141
0089 25006006
0090 25006007
0091 76149107
0092 77487012
0093 77487013
0094 77487014
0095 77487015
0096 77487016
0097 77487017
0098 77487018
0099 77487019
0100 77487024
0101 4621115005
0102 4621115006
0103 29089385

€:TooLS

Description Characteristic

LOWER GRILLE 2GR/C

LEFT LOWER GRILLE

RIGHT LOWER GRILLE

LOWER GRILLE

PROTECTION 1GR

PROTECTION 2GR

PROTECTION 3GR

PROTECTION 4GR

>SILV.BRIGHT STEEL 1GR TRAY
>SILV.BRIGHT STEEL 2GR TRAY
>SILV.BRIGHT STEEL 3GR TRAY
>SILV.BRIGHT STEEL 4GR TRAY

RIGHT GRID BLOCK

LEFT GRID BLOCK

CUPS-STAND FOR RAISED GROUP H7-E
BASE SURROUND GREY 1GR

BASE SURROUND GREY 2GR

BASE SURROUND GREY 3GR

BASE SURROUND GREY 4GR

BASE SURROUND GREY 1GR GAS

BASE SURROUND GREY 2GR GAS

BASE SURROUND GREY 3GR GAS

BASE SURROUND GREY 4GR GAS
FRONTAL PRESSURE GAUGE
PRESSURE GAUGE FOOD
PRESSURE GAUGE 16 BAR FOOD
ADHESIVE LABEL ASTORIA

10/17/2025 3:13:10 AM Page 12 of 106



A STD p I R Front Panel - S.STEEL

ASTORIR ASTORIP
Frontone - Front Panel - Panneau Frontal - Stirntafel o 02
INOX - S.STEEL - INOX - STAHL - - 03/2020
ASTORIR ASTORIR
ASTORIR ASTORIA
e ASTORIM
AEP SAE TS
ASTORIR ASTORIA
( STD RSD ) ( STD RSD |

ASTORIR

ASTORIR

ASTORIP ASTORIP

ASTORIM ASTORIR
ASTORIR STD \I AST uHEﬁ’SD
GRUPPI STANDARD GRUPPI RIALZATI
STANDARD GROUPS RAISED GROUPS
ASTORIN GROUPES STANDARD GROUPES SURELEVES ASTORIM
STANDARD GRUPPEN ) ERHOHTE GRUPPEN
ASTORIR ASTORIR
ASTORIM ASTORIR

’qSTDi;?iEORE 600 B 1/4‘.‘35_5"}“'3313;??\ @g

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:10 AM Page 13 of 106



A STD R I R Front Panel - S.STEEL

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 56901450 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/1 S.STEEL
0002 56901451 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/2C S.STEEL
0003 56901452 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/2 S.STEEL
0004 56901453 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/3 S.STEEL
0005 56901454 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/4 S.STEEL
0006 56901460 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/1 S.STEEL
0007 56901461 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/2C S.STEEL
0008 56901462 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/2
0009 56901463 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/3 S.STEEL
0010 56901464 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/4 S.STEEL
0011 56901455 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/1 S.STEEL
0012 56901456 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/2C S.STEEL
0013 56901457 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/2 S.STEEL
0014 56901458 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/2 S.STEEL
0015 56901459 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/4 S.STEEL
0016 56901465 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/1 S.STEEL
0017 56901466 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/2C
0018 56901467 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/2
0019 56901468 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/3
0020 56901469 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/4
0021 56901444 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/2+DSP S.STEEL
0022 56901445 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/3+DSP S.STEEL
0023 56901446 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/4+DSP S.STEEL
0024 56901447 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/2+DSP S.STEEL
0025 56901448 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/3+DSP S.STEEL
0026 56901449 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/4+DSP S.STEEL

AFTER SALES
@TOO“—S 10/17/2025 3:13:10 AM Page 14 of 106



A STD p I R Front Panel - WHITE

ASTORIR ASTORIR
Frontone - Front Panel - Panneau Frontal - Stirntafel .02
BIANCO - WHITE - BLANC - WEISS o - 03/2020
ASTORIP ASTORIP
ASTORIM ASTORIR
=— I ASTORIR
AEP SAE N

ASTORIR

( STD RSD )

wer |11 116

comp| 12 |17 —
2GR |13 /18

acr | 14 119 -
4R | 15

ASTORIP

ASTORIM ASTORIR
ASTORIA - 5] FSTORER ~
GRUPPI STANDARD GRUPPI RIALZATI
STANDARD GROUPS RAISED GROUPS
ASTORIM GROUPES STANDARD GROUPES SURELEVES ASTORIA
STANDARD GRUPPEN ERHOHTE GRUPPEN
\ \
ASTORIP ASTORIP
ASTORIR ASTORIR

qgjiﬂc\ORE 600 ] 184_?34;\ @g

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:11 AM Page 17 of 106



A STD R I R Front Panel - WHITE

Article number Description Characteristic

0001 56901470 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/1 WHITE

0002 56901471 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/2C WHITE
0003 56901472 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/2 WHITE

0004 56901473 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEOQ/3 WHITE
0005 56901474 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/4 WHITE

0006 56901480 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/1 WHITE

0007 56901481 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/2C WHITE
0008 56901482 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/2 WHITE

0009 56901483 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/3 WHITE

0010 56901484 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL AEP/4 WHITE

0011 56901475 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/1 WHITE

0012 56901476 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/2C WHITE
0013 56901477 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/2 WHITE
0014 56901478 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/3 WHITE

0015 56901479 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/4 WHITE

0016 56901485 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/1 WHITE

0017 56901486 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/2C WHITE
0018 56901487 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/2 WHITE

0019 56901488 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/3 WHITE

0020 56901489 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/4 WHITE

0021 56901490 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/2+DSP WHITE
0022 56901491 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/3+DSP WHITE
0023 56901493 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/2+DSP WHITE
0024 56901494 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL SAE/3+DSP WHITE

AFTER SALES
@TOO“—S 10/17/2025 3:13:11 AM Page 18 of 106



ASTORIR

ASTORIP

Pulsantiera - Push buttons - Claviers - Bedienblenden

ASTORIP

rev. 06
06/2025
ASTORIR

Push buttons

ASTORIN
ASTORIP ASTORIA
AEP SAE TS
-
ASTORIR ASTORIA
( SINISTRA | ‘ DESTRA W ‘ 1GR
L4 LEFT J LS RGHT LG COMPAT. ]
ASTORIP
ASTORIR ASTORIR
ASTORIR ASTHEFIE
ASTORIR ASTORIA
P
B | 17 | STANDARD
| GRUPPI STANDARD |18 | usA
} 11| stanparD GrouPs ‘ ASTORIR
GRUPPI RIALZATI
‘ 12| RAISED GROUPS /L@
ASTORIR ASTORIR 15
ASTORIMA GRUPPI STANDARD 19 STANDARD ASTORIR
13| stanparo croups 20 | usa
14| GRUPPI RALZAT
RAISED GROUPS
ASTORIR ASTORIR (1 (
16
ASTORIM ASTORIR
ASTORIR ASTORIA

CORE 600

€:TooLS

10/17/2025 3:13:11 AM

Page 19 of 106



ASTORIR Push buttons

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 77487027 PUSH BUTTON PANEL
0002 71759700 PUSH BUTTON PANEL AEP
0003 18270004 VANDAL-PROOF BUTTON WHITE
0004 8318090344R COMPLETE PUSHBUTTON LEFT
0005 8318090343R COMPLETE PUSHBUTTON RIGHT
0006 8318090345R COMPLETE PUSHBUTTON 1GR+COMP
0007 77487025 DISPLAY PANEL
0008 23564000 STEEL SCREW TCEI M3x8
0009 15183050 EPDM
0010 18371227 DISPLAY
0011 77230009 GROUP COVER
0012 77230011 R.GROUP PROTECTION
0013 77230010 GROUP PROTECTION
0014 77230012 GROUP PROTECTION
0015 15373145 BLACK BUTTON
0016 15373146 BLACK BUTTON
0017 18371295 TWO POLE SWITCH
0018 18371296 TWO POLE SWITCH
0019 18371297 SINGLE POLE PUSHBUTTON
0020 18371298 SINGLE POLE PUSHBUTTON

AFTER SALES
@TOOILS 10/17/2025 3:13:11 AM Page 20 of 106



ASTDRIR Tube - WATER

ASTORIR ASTORIA

Lancia - Tube - Tuyau - Rohr w03
ACQUA - WATER - EAU - WASSER R P 03/2020

AFTER SALES
@TOOLS 10/17/2025 3:13:11 AM Page 21 of 106



ASTDRIR Tube - WATER

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 4925707 CONNECTOR 1/8x1/4 FOOD
0002 4925743001 REDUCTION 1/4Mx1/8F FOOD
0003 25396 NUT 1/4 - 4 THICK
0004 25763192 TUBE WATER FOOD
AFTER SALES
@TOOLS 10/17/2025 3:13:11 AM

Page 22 of 106



A STD R I R Tube - AUTOSTEAMER

ASTORIR ASTORIP
Lancia - Tube - Tuyau - Rohr ev. 05
AUTOSTEAMER o - 10/2025
ASTORIPM ASTORIR

ASTORIR

ASTORIA

ASTORIR

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIM

’qSTDi;?iEORE 600 B 26‘%5_5"}“-3;:??‘?\ @g

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:11 AM Page 23 of 106



Tube - AUTOSTEAMER

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0001 19123002 FUSE HOLDER 250V 10A UR

0002 19105 >FUSE 5x20 T-1A

0003 22716191 WIRING CARRYING FUSE AUTOSTEAMER

0004 18080006 GEAR PUMP CONTROL

0005 4952000879 TUBE D-8 L.135

0006 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD
0007 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD
0008 4618160062S AUTOSTEAM SOL. 3 WAY 220-230V/ FOOD
0009 22716189 AUTOSTEAMER WIRING

0010 12155 COPPER GASKET 8.5X5X1 FOOD
0011 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6

0012 4823228022 HOSE CONNECTION 1/8F D-8 FOOD
0013 15477014 SILICON TUBE 7x11 FOOD
0014 25763155 INTERFACE STEAM SOLENOID VALVE-TAP BODY FOOD
0015 15056000 CLAMP D.7,8-8,3

0016 15477012 SILICONE TUBE 3X7 FOOD
0017 4952000880 TUBE D-8 L.30

0018 4953003 STEAM TAP BODY FOOD
0019 4956303003 WATER/STEAM TAP UNIT FOOD
0020 25384003 BRASS NUT 18x1.5

0021 12010005 GASKET TEFLON 20x17x1,5 FOOD
0022 10452 WATER/STEAM TAP SPRING N4 FOOD
0023 4925657 STEAM SPRING WASHER FOOD
0024 12661 OR REST FOR ST.STEEL STEAM PIPE 10 PCS FOOD
0025 4725763371 KIT AUTOSTEAMER CORE 600 FOOD
0026 20306001 TEMPERATURE PROBE FOR AUTOSTEAMER

0027 22716192 CABLE AUTOSTEAMER

0028 20358006 CHECK VALVE

0029 15056001 >CLAMP D.8,8-9,3

0030 4925725 VALVE CONNECTOR 1/8 FOOD
0031 30499 >AIR REGULATOR

0032 4623216 CONICAL ELBOW CONNECTOR 1/8 FOOD
0033 15476004 E10-E >SILICONE PIPE 4X8 BLUE FOOD

€:TooLS

10/17/2025 3:13:11 AM

Page 24 of 106



A STD p I R Tube - AUTOSTEAMER

Article number Description Characteristic
0034 25789321 GIGLEUR 0,5 FOOD
0035 26319010 P1-D MICROPUMP 24VDC
0036 15105 RUBBER FOR MOTOR
0037 18563006 TRANSFORMATOR 20VA 0-230V 24V
AFTER SALES
@TOOLS 10/17/2025 3:13:11 AM

Page 25 of 106



ASTORIR Group - CTS-58

ASTORIR ASTORIR

Gruppo - Group - Groupe - Gruppe ev.04
CTS-58 04/2024
ASTORIN ASTORIR

ASTORIRP

ASTORIR

ASTORIP ASTORIP

ASTORIP

* Gruppo ALTO - RAISED group

ASTORIM

AST :)CORE 600 - Zg?--;.:);;;;p\ @g

AFTER SALES
@TOOLS 10/17/2025 3:13:11 AM

Page 26 of 106



Group - CTS-58

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 4956082106 NEUTRAL CTS GROUP 2003 FOOD
0002 834718181015R GROUP SOLENOID VALVE 110-120V KIT FOOD
0003 834918151R GROUP SOLENOID VALVE 230V KIT
0004 12305 O RING FOOD
0005 23551 STEEL SCREW TCCE 4x12
0006 52000168 TUBE D-12 L.92
0007 52000194 TUBE D-12 L.132 FOOD
0009 4925789306 CAP GROUP JET FOOD
0010 12336000 GASKET ORM 0170-30 FOOD
0011 10253 GIGLER FILTER FOOD
0012 4910300001 BRASS GROUP JET D 0.7 FOOD
0013 4625739502 NOZZLE HOLDER GROUP CTS 03 FOOD
0014 4956130001 NOZZLE HOLDER GROUP CTS 03 FOOD
0015 12300026 O RING GASKET OR 0123 17.86X2.62 FOOD
0016 12336001 GASKET NBR Di 25x4 FOOD
0017 4625687002 CONNECTOR 3/8x3/8 CTS 03 UNIT FOOD
0018 4625789305 CAP GROUP JET FOOD
0019 12012006 GASKET TEFLON 33x28x4 GROUP FOOD
0020 4625422008 GROUP DIFFUSER FOOD
0021 12215 LARGER SIZED FILTER SUPPORT RUBBER 10 PCS FOOD
0021 12217 STANDARD SIZE FILTER SUPPORT GASKET 10 PC PACK FOOD
0022 4925627 >WATER SPOUT UNIT SUPPORT FOOD
0023 27100 GROUP SHOWER PLATE 10 pcs FOOD
0024 23260014 INOX WASHER 12X5 FOOD
0025 23514 5x20 S.STEEL FLATHEAD SCREW FOOD

€:TooLS

10/17/2025 3:13:11 AM

Page 27 of 106



ASTORIR Group - CTS-53

ASTORIR ASTORIP
Gruppo - Group - Groupe - Gruppe ev.04
CTS-53 04/2024
ASTORIN ASTORIR

ASTORIRP

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIP

*  Grupps ALTO~ RAISED group

T RE 60D e Qgteria

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:11 AM Page 28 of 106



Group - CTS-53

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 4956082121 GROUP CTS-53 2005 FOOD
0002 834718181015R GROUP SOLENOID VALVE 110-120V KIT FOOD
0003 834918151R GROUP SOLENOID VALVE 230V KIT
0004 12305 O RING FOOD
0005 23551 STEEL SCREW TCCE 4x12
0006 52000168 TUBE D-12 L.92
0007 52000194 TUBE D-12 L.132 FOOD
0008 4925789306 CAP GROUP JET FOOD
0009 12336000 GASKET ORM 0170-30 FOOD
0010 10253 GIGLER FILTER FOOD
0011 4910300B JET D-1 FOOD
0012 4925739502 PORTAGIGLEUR GROUP CTS 03 CW510LTEA FOOD
0013 12300026 O RING GASKET OR 0123 17.86X2.62 FOOD
0014 12336001 GASKET NBR Di 25x4 FOOD
0015 4956130001 NOZZLE HOLDER GROUP CTS 03 FOOD
0016 4925789301 CAP GROUP JET FOOD
0017 12303 O RING GASKET FOOD
0018 4925687002 CONNECTOR 3/8x3/8 FOOD
0019 4925422008 GROUP DIFFUSER FOOD
0020 12217001 SIZE FILTER SUPPORT RUBBER 63,2x52x6,5 10 PCS FOOD
0020 12217002 SIZE FILTER SUPPORT RUBBER 63,2x52x7 FOOD
0021 4925627004 WATER SPOUT UNIT SUPPORT FOOD
0021 4925627005 WATER SPOUT UNIT SUPPORT FOOD
0022 27100001 GROUP SHOWER PLATE D.48 FOOD
0023 23409001 STEEL SCREW TE 5X20

€:TooLS

10/17/2025 3:13:11 AM

Page 29 of 106



ASTDRIR Boiler - 1GR

ASTORIP ASTORIP

Caldaia - Boiler - Chaudiere - Kessel rev. 06
1GR 10/2025
ASTORIR ASTREIHE

ASTORIM
ASTORIR ASTORIA
28
ASTORIR
o
ASTORIR " ?lb[:”"\ 4
S
0))
ASTORIA 5 ’s
ASTOR) ASTORIR
Q
ASTORIR 6 i

Qm Q

(/&S

N ( @/]O
Q-

ASTORIM

ASTORIR /@
7

ASTORI ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIRA B /ﬁ‘,__:?"rC)ir?iF\ storia
CORE 600 32 Cxgtoria

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:12 AM Page 30 of 106



ASTDRIR Boiler - 1GR

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 23049 BRASS NUT M8
0002 4617012 HEATING ELEM. 1GR 230/240V 2700/2940W FOOD
0003 12001 TEFLON GASKET 58x43x2 10 PCS FOOD
0004 23133 STAINLESS STEEL BOLT 8x40
0005 23556 STEEL SCREW TCCE 10X20
0006 15514111 HEATING ELEMENT COVER
0007 15514113 BUSHING
0008 4943060 'T' CONNECTOR 1/4x1/4x1/4 FOOD
0009 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0010 12007002 GASKET COPPER 11x3 FOOD
0011 25782 1/4 GAS FEMALE TAP
0012 4853011 FLANGE FOOD
0013 12003 BOILER GASKET FOOD
0015 4620251 LEVEL PROBE FOOD
0016 4620352004 *CE* SAFETY VALVE FOOD
0017 15006001 FLANGE VALVE
0018 12300000 GASKET O RING FOOD
0019 56009980 UNIT PROTECTION VALVE
0020 15478002 SILICONE TUBE 8x11 L.70cm
0021 12101 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x3 FOOD
0022 4952001612 TUBE D-10 L.115 FOOD
0023 12154001 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x2 FOOD
0024 4925785 >MALE CAP 3/8 FOOD
0025 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD
0026 4756150101 VACUUM BREAKER VALVE DDVGVANT2 FOOD
0027 4943034 CONNECTOR -L- 3/8x1/4CON FOOD
0028 4943052 >CONNECTOR 'L' 3/8 FOOD
0029 4663200004 HEAT EXCHAGER FOOD
0030 12005 GASKET 28X17X2 FOOD
0031 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8
0032 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8
0033 4943030001 >3/8Fx3/8Mx14F INJECTOR FITTING FOOD
0034 4952002788 TUBE D-6 L85 FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:12 AM

Page 31 of 106



A STD p I R Boiler - COMPATTA

ASTORIR ASTORIM
Caldaia - Boiler - Chaudiere - Kessel rev. 06
COMPATTA — — 10/2025
ASTORIM ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIR ASTORIR

’qSTDi;?iEORE 600 B 3/4‘.‘35_5"}“'3313;??\ @g

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:12 AM Page 32 of 106



Boiler - COMPATTA

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 23049 BRASS NUT M8
0002 4617012 HEATING ELEM. 1GR 230/240V 2700/2940W FOOD
0003 12001 TEFLON GASKET 58x43x2 10 PCS FOOD
0004 23132001 M8 STAINLESS STEEL BOTTOM STUD
0005 15514112 HEATING ELEMENT COVER
0006 15514113 BUSHING
0008 12105 >CU GASKET 1/2 GAS FOOD
0009 4923214001 ROTARY COUPLING -L- 1/2 FOOD
0010 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD
0011 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD
0012 4620352004 *CE* SAFETY VALVE FOOD
0013 12154001 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x2 FOOD
0014 4952001612 TUBE D-10 L.115 FOOD
0015 4620251 LEVEL PROBE FOOD
0016 4756150101 VACUUM BREAKER VALVE DDVGVANT2 FOOD
0017 12154001 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x2 FOOD
0018 4925785 >MALE CAP 3/8 FOOD
0019 4943070 >CONNECTOR L 3/8 GAS x 3/8 GAS D6.2 FOOD
0020 12402002 GASKET COPPER 15X3 FOOD
0021 25781 FEMALE CAP 3/8 FOOD
0022 15006001 FLANGE VALVE
0023 12300000 GASKET O RING FOOD
0024 56009980 UNIT PROTECTION VALVE
0025 15478002 SILICONE TUBE 8x11 L.70cm
0026 4923215001 ROTARY COUPLING -T- 1/2 FOOD
0027 4952002788 TUBE D-6 L85 FOOD

€:TooLS

10/17/2025 3:13:12 AM

Page 33 of 106



ASTORIR

&

ASTORIP

Caldaia - Boiler - Chaudiere - Kessel

ASTORIP

Boiler - 2GR

rev. 06
10/2025
ASTORIM A§1rcu:rih

2GR 28
\\
- @W\\g 15
ASTORIA = B s 32
ASTORIA / UF SN 32
-
19—2) 27
18 “—_Y///JO 30 32
ToRR 16 s &
ASTORIR %—_//‘ / ®.®\)"
ASTORIR @ ASTORIR
14 17 0 -
ASTORIR ASTORIR
34
ASTORIR
9j® Q
A=TO (((%@ 1
ASTORIR
ASTORIM ASTORIR
]/.
ASTORIM
ASTORIR B /ﬁ‘:S'TDif?iP\ storic
CORE 600 3 QOsteria

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:12 AM

Page 34 of 106



ASTDRIR Boiler - 2GR

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 23049 BRASS NUT M8
0002 4617059 >HEATING ELEM. 2GR 220/240V 3400/3700W FOOD
0003 23133 STAINLESS STEEL BOLT 8x40
0004 23556 STEEL SCREW TCCE 10X20
0005 12001 TEFLON GASKET 58x43x2 10 PCS FOOD
0006 15514111 HEATING ELEMENT COVER
0007 15514113 BUSHING
0008 4943060 'T' CONNECTOR 1/4x1/4x1/4 FOOD
0009 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0010 12007002 GASKET COPPER 11x3 FOOD
0011 25782 1/4 GAS FEMALE TAP
0012 4853011 FLANGE FOOD
0013 12003 BOILER GASKET FOOD
0015 12101 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x3 FOOD
0016 4943052 >CONNECTOR 'L' 3/8 FOOD
0017 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD
0018 4756150101 VACUUM BREAKER VALVE DDVGVANT2 FOOD
0019 4925687 >3/8x3/8 FITTING FOOD
0020 4620251 LEVEL PROBE FOOD
0021 15006001 FLANGE VALVE
0022 12300000 GASKET O RING FOOD
0024 15478002 SILICONE TUBE 8x11 L.70cm
0025 4620352004 *CE* SAFETY VALVE FOOD
0026 4952001612 TUBE D-10 L.115 FOOD
0027 12154001 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x2 FOOD
0029 12151 COPPER GASKET FOOD
0030 4625749001 CONNECTOR 3/8M - 1/8F FOOD
0032 4925785 >MALE CAP 3/8 FOOD
0033 15183044 BOTTOM BOILER ISOLATING
0034 15183045 BOILER ISOLATING 2GR
0035 4663200004 HEAT EXCHAGER FOOD
0036 12005 GASKET 28X17X2 FOOD
0037 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:12 AM

Page 35 of 106



ASTORIR

Article number Description

Boiler - 2GR

Characteristic
0038 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8
0039 4943030001 >3/8Fx3/8Mx14F INJECTOR FITTING FOOD
0040 4952002788 TUBE D-6 L85 FOOD
AFTER SALES
@TOOLS 10/17/2025 3:13:12 AM

Page 36 of 106



ASTORIR

&

ASTORIP

Caldaia - Boiler - Chaudiere - Kessel

Boiler - 3GR

ASTORIP

3GR

ASTORIR
ASTORIR

ASTORIR
ASTORIR

ASTORIR
ASTORIR

ASTORIR

13

ASTORIR

Q
Q /‘GS'V@RH

9 \@
S\

A

ASTORI

(ff
'OQ

rev. 0 6
10/2025

27 38— (CE\
/ / Aia"rzl_‘s?reux 19
v -
)]
19
22

ASTORIR

36

ASTORIR

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

CORE 600

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

ASTORIR > ;
~38- storia

10/17/2025 3:13:12 AM

Page 37 of 106



ASTDRIR Boiler - 3GR

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 23049 BRASS NUT M8
0002 4617107 >HEATING ELEM. 3GR 220/240V 5000/5440 FOOD
0003 23133 STAINLESS STEEL BOLT 8x40
0004 23556 STEEL SCREW TCCE 10X20
0005 12001 TEFLON GASKET 58x43x2 10 PCS FOOD
0006 15514111 HEATING ELEMENT COVER
0007 15514113 BUSHING
0008 4943060 'T' CONNECTOR 1/4x1/4x1/4 FOOD
0009 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0010 12007002 GASKET COPPER 11x3 FOOD
0011 25782 1/4 GAS FEMALE TAP
0012 4853011 FLANGE FOOD
0013 12003 BOILER GASKET FOOD
0015 12101 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x3 FOOD
0016 4943052 >CONNECTOR 'L' 3/8 FOOD
0017 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD
0018 4756150101 VACUUM BREAKER VALVE DDVGVANT2 FOOD
0019 12154001 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x2 FOOD
0020 4925785 >MALE CAP 3/8 FOOD
0021 4620251 LEVEL PROBE FOOD
0022 4620352004 *CE* SAFETY VALVE FOOD
0023 15006001 FLANGE VALVE
0024 12300000 GASKET O RING FOOD
0026 15478002 SILICONE TUBE 8x11 L.70cm
0027 4952001612 TUBE D-10 L.115 FOOD
0029 4663200004 HEAT EXCHAGER FOOD
0030 12005 GASKET 28X17X2 FOOD
0031 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8
0032 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8
0033 4943030001 >3/8Fx3/8Mx14F INJECTOR FITTING FOOD
0034 4952002788 TUBE D-6 L85 FOOD
0035 15183044 BOTTOM BOILER ISOLATING
0036 15183046 BOILER ISOLATING 3GR

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:12 AM

Page 38 of 106



ASTDRIR Boiler - 3GR

Article number Description Characteristic
0038 12151 COPPER GASKET FOOD
0039 4625749001 CONNECTOR 3/8M - 1/8F FOOD

AFTER SALES
@Too LS 10/17/2025 3:13:12 AM Page 39 of 106



AST ORI Hydraulic circuits - SAE 2GR COMPATTA

ASTORIR

Impianti idraulici - Hydraulic circuits - Circuits hydrauliques - Wasser anlage C6-62 ev.05
SAE 2GR COMPATTA STORIM ASTORIR 11/2024

ASTORIM

ASTORIR

ASTORIM

* Gruppo ALTO - RAISED group’ '™

~"CORE 600 -6=To Ogtotia

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:14 AM Page 64 of 106



Hydraulic circuits - SAE 2GR COMPATTA

ASTORIR

Characteristic

Article number Description

0001 4952001202 TUBE D-10 L.250 FOOD
0002 4952000933 TUBE D-10 L.250

0004 4923294001 CTS UNIT D 2,5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0004 4923294002 CTS UNIT D.3 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0004 4923294003 B2-78 >CTS UNIT D 4 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0004 4923294004 CTS UNIT D 5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4952000926 TUBE D-6 L.370 TB80

0006 4952000899 TUBE D-8 L.215

0007 4952000898 TUBE D-8 L.355

0008 4652000920 TUBE D-8 L.300

0009 4923295103 NECK D-1.5 FOOD
0010 4643067001 FITTING -L- 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0011 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

0012 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

0013 4652000897 TUBE D-6 L.140

0014 4652000892 TUBE D-6 L.605

0015 4652001590 TUBE D-6 L.28 FOOD
0016 4620354001 TAP L.40 FOOD
0017 25382 >NUT 1/4 HOLE 9.5

0018 4652000851 TUBE D-8 L.45 FOOD
0019 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6

0020 15452160 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.220 FOOD
0021 15452117 SILICON TUBE 7x11 L.450 FOOD
0022 4652000893 TUBE D-6 L.280

0023 4918162005 SOLENOID VALVE WATER REFILL 220/240 50/60HZ VDE FOOD
0024 4620361003 ADJUSTABLE S.C.N.R. VALVE FOOD
0025 12312 >0 RING FOOD
0026 10254 STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH FOOD
0027 4625732100 FITTING 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0028 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD
0029 4823228025 HOSE CONNECTION 1/4F D-8

0030 4925707 CONNECTOR 1/8x1/4 FOOD
0031 15452159 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:14 AM

Page 65 of 106



Hydraulic circuits - SAE 2GR COMPATTA

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0032 4952000934 TUBE D-8 L.535

0033 4952000927 TUBE D-4 L.640 FOOD
0034 4652003055 TUBE D-2 L.500 FOOD
0035 15502009 DRAIN PAN

0036 15502002 BULKHEAD

0037 15469001 CORRUGATED TUBE D.19 L.2000

0038 4652000924 TUBE D-6 L.310

0039 4652000925 TUBE D-6 L.165

0040 4652000921 TUBE D-6 L.305

0041 4956122060 DOSER KIT FOOD
0042 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD
0043 4925708 1/4 X 1/4 FITTING FOOD
0045 12329 GASKET OR HNBR 7.66xW1.78 FOOD
0046 4918126010 FLOWMETER DOSER FOOD
0047 4652000923 TUBE D-6 L.80

0048 4625707004 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8 con-1/4 FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:14 AM

Page 66 of 106



A STD p I R Hydraulic circuits - SAE 1GR

ASTORIP ASTORIP

Impianti idraulici - Hydraulic circuits - Circuits hydrauliques - Wasser anlage C6-63 rev.05
SAE 1GR ASTREEIR ASTORIN . 11/2024

ASTORIM

ASTORIR

ASTORIM

ASTORI

ASTORIM

ASTORIR

*  Gruppo ALTO - RAISED group-

ASTORIR

CORE 600

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:15 AM Page 67 of 106



Hydraulic circuits - SAE 1GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0001 4952000889 TUBE D-8 L.230

0002 4952000890 TUBE D-8 L.220

0003 4952001225 TUBE D-6 L.220 FOOD
0004 4923294001 CTS UNIT D 2,5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0004 4923294002 CTS UNIT D.3 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0004 4923294003 B2-78 >CTS UNIT D 4 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0004 4923294004 CTS UNIT D 5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4952003934 TUBE D-10 L.237 FOOD
0006 4952000481 TUBE D-10 L.215

0007 4952000211 TUBE D-10 L.155 FOOD
0008 4952000482 TUBE D-10 L.185

0009 4923295103 NECK D-1.5 FOOD
0010 4652000891 TUBE D-8 L.270

0011 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0012 4643067001 FITTING -L- 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0013 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

0014 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

0015 4652000897 TUBE D-6 L.140

0016 4625732100 FITTING 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0017 10254 STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH FOOD
0018 12312 >0 RING FOOD
0019 4620361003 ADJUSTABLE S.C.N.R. VALVE FOOD
0020 4952004504 TUBE D-8 L.550 FOOD
0021 4652001590 TUBE D-6 L.28 FOOD
0022 4620354001 TAP L.40 FOOD
0023 25382 >NUT 1/4 HOLE 9.5

0024 4652000851 TUBE D-8 L.45 FOOD
0025 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6

0026 15452160 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.220 FOOD
0027 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD
0028 4823228025 HOSE CONNECTION 1/4F D-8

0029 15452117 SILICON TUBE 7x11 L.450 FOOD
0030 15502009 DRAIN PAN

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:15 AM

Page 68 of 106



Hydraulic circuits - SAE 1GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic
0031 15502002 BULKHEAD
0032 15469001 CORRUGATED TUBE D.19 L.2000
0033 4652000892 TUBE D-6 L.605
0034 4952000419 TUBE D-4 L.635 FOOD
0035 4652003055 TUBE D-2 L.500 FOOD
0036 4652000895 TUBE D-6 L.300
0037 15452136 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0038 4652000896 TUBE D-6 L.220
0039 4652000893 TUBE D-6 L.280
0040 4625707004 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8 con-1/4 FOOD
0041 4925707 CONNECTOR 1/8x1/4 FOOD
0042 4918162005 SOLENOID VALVE WATER REFILL 220/240 50/60HZ VDE FOOD
0043 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD
0044 4925708 1/4 X 1/4 FITTING FOOD
0046 12329 GASKET OR HNBR 7.66xW1.78 FOOD
0046 4918126010 FLOWMETER DOSER FOOD
0047 4956122060 DOSER KIT FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:15 AM

Page 69 of 106



A STD p I R Hydraulic circuits - SAE 2GR

Impiantiidraulici - Hydraulic circuits - Circuits hydrauliques - Wasser anlage C6-64 rev. 05
SAE 2GR ASTERIR. ASTORIN : 11/2024

ASTORIM

5TORIR

ASTORIR
25 MOT. ESTERNA
| EXTERN. PUMP

ASTORIM

ASTORIR

* Gruppo ALTO - RAISED group

ASTGW?\CORE 600 -ggSTORN (kif;ig

ASTORIM ASTORIR

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:15 AM Page 70 of 106



Hydraulic circuits - SAE 2GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0001 4952000578 TUBE D-6 L.140 FOOD
0002 4952000579 TUBE D-8 L.235 FOOD
0003 4952000580 TUBE D-8 L.260 FOOD
0004 4652003932 TUBE D-6 L.165 FOOD
0005 4923294001 CTS UNIT D 2,5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4923294002 CTS UNIT D.3 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4923294003 B2-78 >CTS UNIT D 4 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4923294004 CTS UNIT D 5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0006 4952003934 TUBE D-10 L.237 FOOD
0008 4952000245 TUBE D-10 L.165 FOOD
0010 4952000214 TUBE D-10 L.195 FOOD
0012 4952000272 TUBE D-10 L.135 FOOD
0014 4925707 CONNECTOR 1/8x1/4 FOOD
0015 4723229103 CONNECTOR 1/8-1/8 FOOD
0016 4918162005 SOLENOID VALVE WATER REFILL 220/240 50/60HZ VDE FOOD
0017 4652002088 TUBE D-6 L.45 FOOD
0018 4623229013 QUICK COUPLING 1/8M D-4 FOOD
0019 4652000619 TUBE D-6 L.285 FOOD
0020 4652000714 TUBE D-6 L.370 FOOD
0021 4952000715 TUBE D-4 L.670 FOOD
0022 15452001 TUBE D-2,5x4 FEP FOOD
0023 4623229111 QUICK COUPLING -L- 1/8M FOOD
0024 4918161701 OL.VALVE 220-240V/50-60Hz FOOD
0025 4652004510 TUBE D-8 L.65 FOOD
0026 4952004504 TUBE D-8 L.550 FOOD
0027 15452159 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0028 4643067001 FITTING -L- 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0029 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

0030 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

0031 15422017 'T' POLIPROPILENE FITTING FOOD
0032 4652001175 TUBE D-8 L.43 FOOD
0033 4620354001 TAP L.40 FOOD
0034 4823228025 HOSE CONNECTION 1/4F D-8

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:15 AM

Page 71 of 106



Hydraulic circuits - SAE 2GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0035 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6

0036 4625707004 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8 con-1/4 FOOD
0037 4652000617 TUBE D-6 L.115 FOOD
0038 4656136004 ASS. DISTRIBUTION BLOCK FOOD
0039 4623229019 QUICK COUPLING 1/4F D-4 FOOD
0040 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD
0041 4625732100 FITTING 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0042 10254 STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH FOOD
0043 12312 >0 RING FOOD
0044 4620361003 ADJUSTABLE S.C.N.R. VALVE FOOD
0045 25382 >NUT 1/4 HOLE 9.5

0046 4652000851 TUBE D-8 L.45 FOOD
0047 15452136 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0048 15502002 BULKHEAD

0049 15502009 DRAIN PAN

0050 4652003055 TUBE D-2 L.500 FOOD
0051 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0052 4952004508 TUBE D-6 L.191 FOOD
0053 4652000618 TUBE D-8 L.300 FOOD
0054 4652000829 TUBE D-6 L.70 FOOD
0055 15469001 CORRUGATED TUBE D.19 L.2000

0056 4652001590 TUBE D-6 L.28 FOOD
0057 4956122060 DOSER KIT FOOD
0058 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD
0059 4925708 1/4 X 1/4 FITTING FOOD
0061 12329 GASKET OR HNBR 7.66xW1.78 FOOD
0062 4918126010 FLOWMETER DOSER FOOD
0063 15452129 SILICON TUBE FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:15 AM

Page 72 of 106



A STD p I R Hydraulic circuits - SAE 3GR

Impianti idraulici - Hydraulic circuits - Circuits hydrauliques - Wasser anlage C6-65 rev. 05
SAE 3GR ASTORIA ASTORIR : 11/2024

ASTORIM

"MOT. ESTERNA
EXTERN. PUMP

ASTORIR

ASTORIM

* Gruppp ALTO - RAISED group

;as*rcn':m\CORE 600 _7FSTORIN (kif;ig

ASTORIM ASTORIR

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:15 AM Page 73 of 106



Hydraulic circuits - SAE 3GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0001 4952000578 TUBE D-6 L.140 FOOD
0002 4952000579 TUBE D-8 L.235 FOOD
0003 4952000580 TUBE D-8 L.260 FOOD
0004 4652003932 TUBE D-6 L.165 FOOD
0005 4923294001 CTS UNIT D 2,5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4923294002 CTS UNIT D.3 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4923294003 B2-78 >CTS UNIT D 4 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0005 4923294004 CTS UNIT D 5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0006 4952003934 TUBE D-10 L.237 FOOD
0008 4952000245 TUBE D-10 L.165 FOOD
0010 4952000214 TUBE D-10 L.195 FOOD
0012 4952000272 TUBE D-10 L.135 FOOD
0014 4925707 CONNECTOR 1/8x1/4 FOOD
0015 4723229103 CONNECTOR 1/8-1/8 FOOD
0016 4918162005 SOLENOID VALVE WATER REFILL 220/240 50/60HZ VDE FOOD
0017 4652002088 TUBE D-6 L.45 FOOD
0018 4623229013 QUICK COUPLING 1/8M D-4 FOOD
0019 15452001 TUBE D-2,5x4 FEP FOOD
0020 4623229111 QUICK COUPLING -L- 1/8M FOOD
0021 4918161701 OL.VALVE 220-240V/50-60Hz FOOD
0022 4652000619 TUBE D-6 L.285 FOOD
0023 4652000714 TUBE D-6 L.370 FOOD
0024 4652000718 TUBE D-6 L.525

0025 4952004504 TUBE D-8 L.550 FOOD
0026 4652004510 TUBE D-8 L.65 FOOD
0027 4656136004 ASS. DISTRIBUTION BLOCK FOOD
0028 15452159 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0029 4643067001 FITTING -L- 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0030 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

0031 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

0032 15422017 ‘T' POLIPROPILENE FITTING FOOD
0033 4652001175 TUBE D-8 L.43 FOOD
0034 4620354001 TAP L.40 FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:15 AM

Page 74 of 106



Hydraulic circuits - SAE 3GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0035 4823228025 HOSE CONNECTION 1/4F D-8

0036 15452129 SILICON TUBE FOOD
0037 4952004508 TUBE D-6 L.191 FOOD
0038 4625707004 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8 con-1/4 FOOD
0039 4652000617 TUBE D-6 L.115 FOOD
0040 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD
0041 4623229019 QUICK COUPLING 1/4F D-4 FOOD
0042 4625732100 FITTING 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0043 10254 STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH FOOD
0044 12312 >0 RING FOOD
0045 4620361003 ADJUSTABLE S.C.N.R. VALVE FOOD
0046 25382 >NUT 1/4 HOLE 9.5

0047 4652000851 TUBE D-8 L.45 FOOD
0048 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6

0049 15452136 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0050 15502002 BULKHEAD

0051 15502009 DRAIN PAN

0052 4652003057 TUBE D-2 L.1000 FOOD
0053 15469001 CORRUGATED TUBE D.19 L.2000

0054 4652000717 TUBE D-8 L.535

0055 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0056 4652000829 TUBE D-6 L.70 FOOD
0057 4652001590 TUBE D-6 L.28 FOOD
0058 4956122060 DOSER KIT FOOD
0059 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD
0060 4925708 1/4 X 1/4 FITTING FOOD
0062 12329 GASKET OR HNBR 7.66xW1.78 FOOD
0063 4918126010 FLOWMETER DOSER FOOD
0064 4952000719 TUBE D-4 L.780 FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:15 AM

Page 75 of 106



A STD p I R Hydraulic circuits - TS 2GR

ASTORIP ASTORI
Impianti idraulici - Hydraulic circuits - Circuits hydrauliques - Wasser anlage C6-67 rev. 05
TS 2GR ASTORIA ASTORIN . 11/2024
68 69
Mm
ASTORIA % TORIP
\
2
©
3 ()
\m/

ASTORIR
MOT. ESTERNA
EXTERN. PUMP

ASTORIM

ASTORIR

* Gruppo ALTO - RAISED group
;as*rcn':m\CORE 600 _7gSTORIN @g

ASTORIM ASTORIR

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:15 AM Page 79 of 106



A STD R I R Hydraulic circuits - TS 2GR

Article number Description Characteristic

0001 4625707004 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8 con-1/4 FOOD
0002 4925743002 >REDUCTION 1/4Fx1/8M FOOD
0003 25396 NUT 1/4 - 4 THICK

0004 4952004517 TUBE D-6 L.280 FOOD
0005 20158 PRESSURE SWITCH N.C. FOOD
0006 4925743001 REDUCTION 1/4Mx1/8F FOOD
0007 4952004514 TUBE D-8 L.315 FOOD
0008 4952000578 TUBE D-6 L.140 FOOD
0009 4952000579 TUBE D-8 L.235 FOOD
0010 4952000580 TUBE D-8 L.260 FOOD
0011 4952003934 TUBE D-10 L.237 FOOD
0012 4952000487 TUBE D-10 L.205 FOOD
0013 4952000245 TUBE D-10 L.165 FOOD
0014 4952000488 TUBE D-10 L.200 FOOD
0015 4952000214 TUBE D-10 L.195 FOOD
0016 4952000489 TUBE D-10 L.240 FOOD
0017 4952000272 TUBE D-10 L.135 FOOD
0018 4952000490 TUBE D-10 L.180 FOOD
0019 4923294001 CTS UNIT D 2,5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0019 4923294002 CTS UNIT D.3 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0019 4923294003 B2-78 >CTS UNIT D 4 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0019 4923294004 CTS UNIT D 5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0020 4925707 CONNECTOR 1/8x1/4 FOOD
0021 4918162005 SOLENOID VALVE WATER REFILL 220/240 50/60HZ VDE FOOD
0022 4723229103 CONNECTOR 1/8-1/8 FOOD
0023 4652002088 TUBE D-6 L.45 FOOD
0024 4623229013 QUICK COUPLING 1/8M D-4 FOOD
0025 4652000714 TUBE D-6 L.370 FOOD
0026 4652000619 TUBE D-6 L.285 FOOD
0027 4952004504 TUBE D-8 L.550 FOOD
0028 4652004510 TUBE D-8 L.65 FOOD
0029 4643067001 FITTING -L- 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0030 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

AFTER SALES
@TOO“—S 10/17/2025 3:13:15 AM Page 80 of 106



Hydraulic circuits - TS 2GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0031 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

0032 15422017 ‘T' POLIPROPILENE FITTING FOOD
0033 15452159 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0034 15452129 SILICON TUBE FOOD
0035 4823228025 HOSE CONNECTION 1/4F D-8

0036 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6

0037 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD
0038 4620354001 TAP L.40 FOOD
0039 4652001175 TUBE D-8 L.43 FOOD
0040 4952004508 TUBE D-6 L.191 FOOD
0041 4652000617 TUBE D-6 L.115 FOOD
0042 4623229019 QUICK COUPLING 1/4F D-4 FOOD
0043 4656136004 ASS. DISTRIBUTION BLOCK FOOD
0044 4625732100 FITTING 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0045 10254 STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH FOOD
0046 12312 >0 RING FOOD
0047 4652000851 TUBE D-8 L.45 FOOD
0048 25382 >NUT 1/4 HOLE 9.5

0049 15452136 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0050 4620361003 ADJUSTABLE S.C.N.R. VALVE FOOD
0051 15502002 BULKHEAD

0052 15502009 DRAIN PAN

0053 4652003061 TUBE D-2 L.500 FOOD
0054 15469001 CORRUGATED TUBE D.19 L.2000

0055 15452001 TUBE D-2,5x4 FEP FOOD
0056 4918161701 OL.VALVE 220-240V/50-60Hz FOOD
0057 4623229111 QUICK COUPLING -L- 1/8M FOOD
0058 4652000618 TUBE D-8 L.300 FOOD
0059 4652000829 TUBE D-6 L.70 FOOD
0060 4652001590 TUBE D-6 L.28 FOOD
0061 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0062 4956122060 DOSER KIT FOOD
0063 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:15 AM

Page 81 of 106



A STD p I R Hydraulic circuits - TS 2GR

Article number Description Characteristic
0064 4925708 1/4 X 1/4 FITTING FOOD
0066 12329 GASKET OR HNBR 7.66xW1.78 FOOD
0067 4918126010 FLOWMETER DOSER FOOD
0068 18255051 BOILER PRESSURE TRANSMITTER FOOD

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:15 AM Page 82 of 106



ASTORIR

&

Impianti idraulici - Hydraulic circuits - Circuits hydrauliques - Wasser anlage C6-68 rev.05
TS 3GR ; ASTORIA ASTORIR . 11/2024

ASTORIM

ASTORIR

ASTORIM

* GroppoALTO - RAISED group

"""CORE 600 =T Oistariy

ASTORIM ASTORIR

AFTER SALES

TOOLS 10/17/2025 3:13:16 AM

Hydraulic circuits - TS 3GR

Page 83 of 106



Hydraulic circuits - TS 3GR

ASTORIR

Characteristic

Article number Description

0001 4918161701 OL.VALVE 220-240V/50-60Hz FOOD
0002 4925743002 >REDUCTION 1/4Fx1/8M FOOD
0003 4952004517 TUBE D-6 L.280 FOOD
0004 20158 PRESSURE SWITCH N.C. FOOD
0005 25396 NUT 1/4 - 4 THICK

0006 4925743001 REDUCTION 1/4Mx1/8F FOOD
0007 4952004515 TUBE D-6 L.435

0008 4952000578 TUBE D-6 L.140 FOOD
0009 4952000579 TUBE D-8 L.235 FOOD
0010 4952000580 TUBE D-8 L.260 FOOD
0011 4923294001 CTS UNIT D 2,5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0011 4923294002 CTS UNIT D.3 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0011 4923294003 B2-78 >CTS UNIT D 4 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0011 4923294004 CTS UNIT D 5 RECIRC. NECK FOOD
0012 4952003934 TUBE D-10 L.237 FOOD
0013 4952000487 TUBE D-10 L.205 FOOD
0014 4952000245 TUBE D-10 L.165 FOOD
0015 4952000488 TUBE D-10 L.200 FOOD
0016 4952000214 TUBE D-10 L.195 FOOD
0017 4952000489 TUBE D-10 L.240 FOOD
0018 4952000272 TUBE D-10 L.135 FOOD
0019 4952000490 TUBE D-10 L.180 FOOD
0020 4925707 CONNECTOR 1/8x1/4 FOOD
0021 4723229103 CONNECTOR 1/8-1/8 FOOD
0022 4918162005 SOLENOID VALVE WATER REFILL 220/240 50/60HZ VDE FOOD
0023 4652002088 TUBE D-6 L.45 FOOD
0024 4623229013 QUICK COUPLING 1/8M D-4 FOOD
0025 15452001 TUBE D-2,5x4 FEP FOOD
0026 4652000619 TUBE D-6 L.285 FOOD
0027 4652000714 TUBE D-6 L.370 FOOD
0028 4652000718 TUBE D-6 L.525

0029 4643067001 FITTING -L- 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0030 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:16 AM

Page 84 of 106



Hydraulic circuits - TS 3GR

ASTORIR

Article number Description Characteristic

0031 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

0032 15422017 ‘T' POLIPROPILENE FITTING FOOD
0033 15452159 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0034 4952004504 TUBE D-8 L.550 FOOD
0035 4652004510 TUBE D-8 L.65 FOOD
0036 4652001175 TUBE D-8 L.43 FOOD
0037 4620354001 TAP L.40 FOOD
0038 4823228025 HOSE CONNECTION 1/4F D-8

0039 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6

0040 4952004508 TUBE D-6 L.191 FOOD
0041 4625707004 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8 con-1/4 FOOD
0042 4652000617 TUBE D-6 L.115 FOOD
0043 15452129 SILICON TUBE FOOD
0044 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD
0045 4623229019 QUICK COUPLING 1/4F D-4 FOOD
0046 4656136004 ASS. DISTRIBUTION BLOCK FOOD
0047 4625732100 FITTING 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD
0048 10254 STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH FOOD
0049 12312 >0 RING FOOD
0050 4620361003 ADJUSTABLE S.C.N.R. VALVE FOOD
0051 25382 >NUT 1/4 HOLE 9.5

0052 4652000851 TUBE D-8 L.45 FOOD
0053 15452136 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.300 FOOD
0054 15502002 BULKHEAD

0055 15502009 DRAIN PAN

0056 4652003062 TUBE D-2 L.1000 FOOD
0057 15469001 CORRUGATED TUBE D.19 L.2000

0058 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD
0059 15452144 TUBE SILICONE D-7x11 L.500 FOOD
0060 4652000717 TUBE D-8 L.535

0061 4652000829 TUBE D-6 L.70 FOOD
0062 4652001590 TUBE D-6 L.28 FOOD
0063 4956122060 DOSER KIT FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:16 AM

Page 85 of 106



A STD R I R Hydraulic circuits - TS 3GR

Article number Description Characteristic
0064 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD
0065 4925708 1/4 X 1/4 FITTING FOOD
0067 12329 GASKET OR HNBR 7.66xW1.78 FOOD
0069 4623229111 QUICK COUPLING -L- 1/8M FOOD
0070 18255051 BOILER PRESSURE TRANSMITTER FOOD
0071 18255052 PRESSURE TRANSMITTER 4BAR FOOD

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:16 AM Page 86 of 106



ASTORIR

&

Impianti elettrici - Electrical systems - Circuits electriques - Strom anlage

Electrical systems - AEP/SAE/TS

ASTORIM

AEP/SAE/TS

ASTORIM

ASTORIR

ASTORIA

Z

ASTORIM

SERVIZI/SERVICES
AEP SAE TS ASTORIR
1GR 25| 30
comp | 26 | 31
2GR 27 | 32 | 35
3GR 28 | 33 | 36
4GR 29

44

43 PULSANTIERA
PUSH BUTTON

BASSA TENSIONE
LOW VOLTAGE
AEP | SAE | TS
1GR 9 14
comp | 10 | 15
2GR 11 16 | 19
3GR 12 17 | 20
4GR 13 18 | 21

AEP

CG-71 rev. 04
ASTORIA 11/2024

( PULS. SINISTRA-DISPLAY ?
P LEFT PUSH B.-DISPLAY

(4 230k [ 5 | 4cr |

ASTORIR

22 PULS. SINISTRA-CENTRALINA
LEFT PUSH B.-CONTROL UNIT

)

ASTORIR

I

23 CENTRALINA-DISPLAY
CONTROL UNIT-DISPLAY

_ASTORIRN

41| TEA

24 CENTRALINA-PULSANT.
PUSH B.-CONTROL UNIT

ASTORIR

,»/ '/\'

= 50 PONTE PULSANTIERE
PUSH B. CONNECTION

ASTORIR

CORE 600

ASTORIM

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:16 AM

ASTORIR

Page 91 of 106



AST ORI Electrical systems - AEP/SAE/TS

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 18090230 CONTROL UNIT
0002 18090237 MANUAL DOSAGE
0002 18090238 MANUAL DOSAGE
0003 4620150 DRY PRESSURE SWITCH FOOD
0004 22716202 WIRING
0005 22716203 WIRING
0006 19103 FUSE 5x20 6.3A ST520263 OMEGA
0006 19104 FUSE OMEGA 5x20 T-10A
0006 19106 FUSE OMEGA 5x20 T-500mA
0007 19123002 FUSE HOLDER 250V 10A UR
0008 22628035 MICRO USB CABLE
0009 22716172 LOW TENSION WIRING AEP/1
0010 22716173 LOW TENSION WIRING AEP/2C
0011 22716174 LOW TENSION WIRING AEP/2
0012 22716175 LOW TENSION WIRING AEP/3
0013 22716176 LOW TENSION WIRING AEP/4
0014 22716133 LOW TENSION WIRING SAE/1
0015 22716134 LOW TENSION WIRING SAE/2C
0016 22716135 LOW TENSION WIRING SAE/2
0017 22716136 LOW TENSION WIRING SAE/3
0018 22716137 LOW TENSION WIRING SAE/4
0022 22716204 WIRING
0023 22716146 WIRING DISPLAY
0024 22716147 WIRING
0025 22716177 SERVICES WIRING AEP/1
0026 22716178 SERVICES WIRING AEP/2C
0027 22716179 SERVICES WIRING AEP/2
0028 22716180 SERVICES WIRING AEP/3
0029 22716181 SERVICES WIRING AEP/4
0030 22716113 SERVICE WIRING SAE/1
0031 22716114 SERVICES WIRING SAE/2C
0032 22716115 SERVICES WIRING SAE/2
0033 22716116 SERVICES WIRING SAE/3

AFTER SALES
@TOO “-s 10/17/2025 3:13:16 AM Page 92 of 106



AST ORI Electrical systems - AEP/SAE/TS

Article number Description Characteristic
0034 22716117 SERVICES WIRING SAE/4
0035 22716120 SERVICES WIRING SAE/2+DSP
0036 22716121 SERVICES WIRING SAE/3+DSP
0037 22716122 SERVICES WIRING SAE/4+DSP
0038 18263017 BLUE SWITCH
0039 18263019 DOUBLE SWITCH
0040 19049 SWITCH COVER
0041 22716025 TEA WIRING
0042 56930010 THERMOSTAT ASSEMBLY
0043 22716187 WIRING
0044 21011001 GREEN INDICATORE LIGHT 250V
0045 21026 LED D-5 GREEN
0046 22716138 WIRING 3PH+N
0046 22716139 WIRING 3PH+N
0046 22716140 WIRING 1PH
0046 22716141 WIRING 1PH
0047 8318104R KIT COMMUTATOR BREMAS A20.12
0047 8318105R KIT COMMUTATOR BREMAS A32.12
0048 29067003 ADHESIVE LABEL 1-0-2 BLACK
0049 15271 >MAIN SWITCH HAND GRIP
0050 22716148 WIRING

AFTER SALES
@TOOILS 10/17/2025 3:13:16 AM Page 93 of 106



A S I D R I R Electrical systems - CUP HEATING
Impianti elettrici - Electrical systems - Circuits electriques - Strom anlage er.03
SCALDATAZZE - CUP HEATING - CHAUFFE TASSES - TASSENWARMER 03/2020

AS 11N ASTORIR

A

STORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIP

'CORE 600 e Qstoria

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:16 AM Page 94 of 106



/‘I STD p I P\ Electrical systems - CUP HEATING

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 20306004 NTC PROBE
0002 77583100 BLOCK BRACKET
0003 25338000 PROBE BLOCK NTC
0004 23550 STEEL SCREW TCCE 4X8
0005 23265 WASHER 4x12
0006 10205001 STAINLESS STEEL CLIP
0007 17025018 HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 230V 200W
0008 17025019 HEATING ELEMENT 3GR 230V 250W
0009 17025020 HEATING ELEMENT 4GR 230V 300W
0010 77614208 HEATING EL. PLATE 2GR
0011 77614209 HEATING EL. PLATE 2GR
0012 77614210 HEATING EL. PLATE 2GR
0013 10760 MALE BLOCK
0014 21023 RED PILOT LIGHT 230V
0015 18263 >BIP. LUMIN. BLACK SWITCH
0016 22723002 >ELECTR.CUP HEAT.WIRING 2-4GR
0017 19049 SWITCH COVER
0018 77692224 THERMOSTAT GUARD
0019 18090040 THERMOSTAT 230V
0020 78206405 THERMOSTAT SUPPORT
0021 22716188 CABLE

AFTER SALES
@Too ILS 10/17/2025 3:13:16 AM Page 95 of 106



ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIP

ASTORIRP

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIR

ASTORI

Impianti elettrici - Electrical systems - Circuits electriques - Strom anlage
LED

ASTORIPM

ASTORIP

Electrical systems - LED

f/‘(_._._.
ASTORIMA
A =

1 | 1GR-COMP
2 2GR
3

3-4GR

ASTORIM

ASTORIRN

LED FINO AL N. DI SERIE/TO SERIAL N. 693309

ASTORIR

rev.05
10/2025
ASTORIR

ASTORIM

ASTORIR

ASTORIB

ASTORIR

WI-FI

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

1GR
2GR-COMP

AE'TGR’IPTS ~

CORE 600

LED DAL N. DI SERIE/FROM SERIAL N. 693310

ASTORIM

ASTORIM

€:TooLS

10/17/2025 3:13:17 AM

Page 96 of 106



A STD R I R Electrical systems - LED

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 15028194 STOP CUPS PROFILE
0002 15028192 STOP CUPS PROFILE
0003 15028193 LED PROFILE CUP STOP MODULE L240
0004 15028190 RIGHT LED SUPPORT
0005 15028191 LEFT LED SUPPORT
0006 22716193 LED 1GR WIRING
0007 22716194 LED 2GR WIRING
0008 22716195 LED 3GR WIRING
0009 22716196 LED 4GR WIRING
0010 22715974 J9-A CABLE 2GR LED
0011 22715975 CABLE 3GR LED
0012 15037 CONNECTOR FEMALE - 2 WAYS BLACK
0013 15048503 D4-E HOOD
0014 18559015 POWER UNIT 100V-270V 350mA
0015 8318559023R LED POWER UNIT
0016 21040005 LED LIGHT
0018 15029135 COVER GATEWAY WIFI
0019 15029136 BASE OF GATEWAY BOX
0020 18090239 PCU GATEWAY
0021 22716211 CABLE GATEWAY WIFI

AFTER SALES
@Too ILS 10/17/2025 3:13:17 AM Page 97 of 106



A STD p I R Gas systems

Impianto Gas - Gas systems - Installation Gaz - Gasanlage rev. 04
ASTORIP ASTORIP CG-74
ASTORIR ASTORIR 11/2024

ASTORIA

n
u]
b

ASTORIM

ASTORI

ASTORIR
ASTORIM

"~ "'CORE 600 o= Ogtotia

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:17 AM Page 98 of 106



A STD R I R Gas systems

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 4652001055 TUBE D-6 L.460
0002 4652000224 TUBE D-6 L.390 FOOD
0003 23410 >SCREW TE 3/16X18
0004 20030 PILOT SPARK PLUG M4 0100 GAS
0005 10750 >THERMOCOUPLE SIT STAND
0006 10751 >THERMOCOUPLE SIT STAND
0007 780663 SUPPORT FOR THERMOCOUPLE GAS
0008 30011 >2 GROUPS BURNER 306/12 POLES
0009 30012 >3-4 GROUPS BURNER 307/12 POLES
0010 30013 >4GR BURNER 102.0211.00 POLES
0011 10900 >METHANE NOZZLE EM 1.00N
0011 10901 >GPL NOZZLE EM 0.60N
0011 10903 >METHANE NOZZLE EM 1.10N
0011 10904 GPL NOZZLE EM 0.65N
0011 10906 >METHANE NOZZLE EM 1.35N
0011 10907 GPL NOZZLE EM 0.80N
0011 10909 >METHANE NOZZLE EM 1.45N
0011 10910 >GPL NOZZLE EM 0.85N
0011 10912 GPL NOZZLE EM 0.75N
0012 23220 NOZZLE-BEARER CONNECTOR
0013 10660 >AIR REGULATOR
0014 4952001445 TUBE D-10 L.190
0015 4652000223 TUBE D-10 L.215 FOOD
0016 18552 THERMOCOUPLE SIT L.600
0017 12662004 GASKET 11x7x1.5 FOOD
0018 25715010 CONNECTOR 1/4F 1/4 M
0019 25396 NUT 1/4 - 4 THICK
0020 25621005 CONNECTOR 1/8
0021 25621100 EXTENSION GAS
0022 23019 >S.1.T. BRASS NUT M12X1
0023 10350 >GAS RING NUT SIT
0024 4652000222 TUBE D-8 L.135 FOOD
0025 4652000872 TUBE D-8 L.145

AFTER SALES
@TOO “-s 10/17/2025 3:13:17 AM Page 99 of 106



A STD R I R Gas systems

Article number Description Characteristic
0026 20221 GAS SECURITY VALVE SIT
0027 51003 >NORMAL GAS REGULATOR SET *POLES*
0028 51005 >GAS REGULATOR
0029 22002 >GAS/SIT FEEDING CABLE L800
0030 15010 >GAS STARTER M22X1.5 SIT

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:17 AM Page 100 of 106



A STD p I R Motor pump - INTERNAL

ASTORIP ASTORIP

Ul
0
i
b2

Motopompa - Motor pump - Motopompe - Motor pump rev. 04
INTERNA - INTERNAL - INTERIEUR - INNEN~~"" 11/2024

ASTORIA ASTORIR

AST

" CORE 600 9657 Ogtotia

AFTER SALES
@TOOLS 10/17/2025 3:13:17 AM Page 101 of 106



ASTORIR

Motor pump - INTERNAL

Article number

0001 15105

0002 15105002
0003 78174

0004 227173
0005 19062001
0006 15200000
0007 4656406
0008 25782

0009 12007002
0010 26310003
0011 83260016R
0012 4626303
0013 12101

0014 4925687
0015 4956116
0016 10005

0017 10254

0018 4630404002
0019 4630404003
0020 56123439

€:TooLS

Description

RUBBER FOR MOTOR

RUBBER FOR MOTOR

MOTOR SUPPORT

MOTOR CABLE

>MOTOR CAPACITOR 230V 7uF
HOOD FOR CAPACITOR

MOTOR RPM 230-50/60Hz

1/4 GAS FEMALE TAP

GASKET COPPER 11x3

CLAMP MOTOR-PUMP

KIT DECOUPLING MOTOR-PUMP
PUMP FLUID 204
GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x3
>3/8x3/8 FITTING

3/8 M 3/8 M WATER INLET FILTER DDVGFIL12
STAINLESS STEEL STOP RING
STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH
TUYAU FLEX 3/8 FF L.450

>3/8 FEMALE L230 FLEX PIPE CONICAL HOSE F
UNIT MOTOR 230V + PUMP

10/17/2025 3:13:17 AM

FOOD

FOOD

FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD
FOOD

Characteristic

Page 102 of 106



A STD p I R Motor pump - EXTERNAL

ASTORIR ASTORIR
Motopompa - Motor pump - Motopompe - Motor pump e 02
ESTERNA - EXTERNAL - EXTERNE - EXTERN o 03/2020
ASTORIP ASTORIR
ASTORIP ASTORIM

ASTORIM

ASTORIRP ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIR ASTORIR

qgjiﬂc\ORE 600 ] 984_?3,“\ @g

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:17 AM Page 103 of 106



A STD R I R Motor pump - EXTERNAL

Article number Description Characteristic
0001 18303001 MOTOR RPM 230V 150W
0002 18300 >MOTOR R.P.M. 230/50-60
0003 26310003 CLAMP MOTOR-PUMP
0004 83260016R KIT DECOUPLING MOTOR-PUMP
0005 4626303001 >PUMP FLUYD 104 FOOD
0006 4626303 PUMP FLUID 204 FOOD
0007 12154 GU CU 3/8 22x17x1.5 12154 FOOD
0008 4925687 >3/8x3/8 FITTING FOOD
0009 10005 STAINLESS STEEL STOP RING FOOD
0010 10254 STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH FOOD
0011 4956116 3/8 M 3/8 M WATER INLET FILTER DDVGFIL12 FOOD
0012 4630407 FLEX PIPE 3/8 L.1000 mm FOOD
0012 4630408 L4-G FLEX PIPE 3/8 L.1500 mm FOOD
0013 83560056R EXTERNAL MOTOR PUMP KIT 230V
0014 83560034R EXTERNAL MOTOR PUMP KIT 230V

AFTER SALES
@Too ILS 10/17/2025 3:13:17 AM Page 104 of 106



A STD p I R Filters & filters holder

ASTORIR ASTORIR

Filtri e portafiltri - Filters & filters holder - Filtres et porta filtres - Filter und filterhalter rev.02
04/2024
ASTORIR ASTORIR

> 2
‘ ) 1 TAZZA-CUP
ASTORIR N—— ASTOKIN

G}
(E

2 TAZZE-CUPS

ST ORI

ASTORIR

ASTORIP

ASTORIM ASTORIR

"W".

1 fzr=t

ASTORIP ASTORIP

AT ASTORIR

AST :JCO R E 6 oo = 06;_‘--;::)::, - @g -I

AFTER SALES
@Too Ls 10/17/2025 3:13:17 AM Page 105 of 106



Filters & filters holder

ASTORIR

Characteristic

Article number Description

0001 83270058R FILTERHOLDER 1 CUP D.58 FOOD
0002 27142 1 CUP S.STEEL FILTER H.24 FOOD
0003 27254 >FILTER CLAMP SPRING FOOD
0004 27311200 FILTER HOLDER 1T BLACK COVER FOOD
0005 4927032001 SPOUT 1 CUP FOOD
0006 15263032 ASTORIA LOGO FOR FILTER HOLDER

0007 83270059R KIT PORTAFILTER ASTORIA DOUBLE 2 CUPS D.58 FOOD
0008 27171 2 CUPS S.STEEL FILTER H.24,5 10 PCS FOOD
0009 27311201 FILTER HOLDER 2T BLACK COVER FOOD
0010 4927042001 SPOUT 2 CUPS FOOD
0011 27146 1 CUP STAINLESS STEEL FILTER H.19,5 FOOD
0012 27176 P10-D >2 CUP STAINLESS STEEL FILTER H.22 FOOD
0013 27173 >2 CUPS STAINLESS STEEL BLIND FILTER FOOD
0014 30004000 COFFEE TAMPER D.57.5 WOOD HANDLE ASTORIA FOOD
0015 15426 SHORT BLACK NYLON BRISTLE BRUSH FOOD

&

AFTER SALES

TOOLS

10/17/2025 3:13:17 AM

Page 106 of 106





